
New Mexico Softball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Aug 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-26   Home: 9-8   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 5-4   MW: 5-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 GARCIA, Jessica  . 4 1 8 45-45 146 33 61 15 1 13 37 117  . 8 0 1 7 2 12 0  . 4 4 6 2 0 0-0 109 30 3  . 9 7 9

15 CASTRO, Danielle  . 3 7 6 45-45 133 32 50 11 0 7 27 82  . 6 1 7 17 0 17 1  . 4 4 4 1 1 5-5 351 10 5  . 9 8 6

21 HODGINS, Kerry  . 3 5 9 45-45 131 20 47 8 2 1 20 62  . 4 7 3 8 1 22 1  . 4 0 0 0 5 4-7 69 2 6  . 9 2 2

 1 INGRAM, Kaity  . 3 0 3 45-45 152 23 46 3 3 0 13 55  . 3 6 2 17 2 18 0  . 3 8 0 0 1 6-9 35 87 9  . 9 3 1

 9 CARRAMUSA, Stefanie  . 3 0 0 45-45 140 30 42 8 1 11 38 85  . 6 0 7 8 3 24 2  . 3 4 9 1 3 3-3 69 113 14  . 9 2 9

16 ANAYA, Chelsea  . 2 7 8 45-45 144 24 40 7 2 4 23 63  . 4 3 8 6 1 27 0  . 3 0 9 1 3 3-5 60 85 7  . 9 5 4

23 COX, Shenise  . 2 6 9 40-34 93 15 25 6 1 2 14 39  . 4 1 9 13 2 28 0  . 3 6 0 3 1 1-5 47 3 0 1.000

 7 KALAPSA, Cassandra  . 2 0 0 28-20 60 9 12 3 1 2 9 23  . 3 8 3 7 0 16 0  . 2 8 4 0 1 1-2 17 1 1  . 9 4 7

22 GREENE, Madeline  . 2 0 0 15-6 15 1 3 2 0 0 3 5  . 3 3 3 2 0 6 0  . 2 9 4 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

12 LUJAN-DRESSLAR, Jes  . 1 8 9 43-41 106 14 20 2 1 0 9 24  . 2 2 6 11 1 23 0  . 2 7 1 0 3 3-5 42 4 3  . 9 3 9

 6 TRACY, Amber  . 1 6 7 13-7 12 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 3 0 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0-0 21 4 0 1.000

 8 GUILLERMO, Sheryl  . 1 5 4 29-17 39 12 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 1 5 4 3 0 6 0  . 2 1 4 0 5 0-0 11 3 1  . 9 3 3

GUTIERREZ  . 1 4 3 28-21 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 41 2  . 9 5 6

24 HAKEEM, Ally  . 1 3 3 11-10 15 0 2 1 1 0 1 5  . 3 3 3 1 0 8 0  . 1 8 8 0 0 0-0 20 7 1  . 9 6 4

 2 DeBROECK, Kaela  . 0 0 0 30-23 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 7 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 2 30 1  . 9 7 0

Totals  . 2 9 7 45 1201 217 357 67 13 40 197 570  . 4 7 5 104 13 219 4  . 3 5 7 8 26 26-41 857 422 53  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 3 1 6 45 1198 243 378 48 4 53 224 593  . 4 9 5 103 14 136 7  . 3 7 4 8 15 52-70 874 355 48  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (265), Opp (240). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), GARCIA 1, Opp (1).

Picked off - HODGINS 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 2 DeBROECK, Kaela  4 . 4 4 9-16 30 23 13 1/0 1 138.2 177 104 88 41 78 25 0 28  . 3 1 0 7 5 0 5 12

GUTIERREZ  5 . 4 5 9-10 28 21 11 1/0 0 129.2 175 123 101 55 53 20 3 24  . 3 1 6 9 9 0 0 3

--------------------

22 GREENE, Madeline  4 . 6 2 1-0 10 1 0 0/0 0 16.2 23 13 11 6 5 2 1 1  . 3 3 8 2 0 2 3 0

15 CASTRO, Danielle 31.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 9 7 19-26 45 45 24 2/0 1 285.2 378 243 203 103 136 48 4 53  . 3 1 6 18 14 2 8 15

Opponents  4 . 3 2 26-19 45 45 19 5/2 6 291.1 357 217 180 104 219 67 13 40  . 2 9 7 21 13 7 8 26

PB - Team (11), HAKEEM 9, GARCIA 1, TRACY 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (2), HAKEEM 2, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - GARCIA (40-56),

DeBROECK (25-32), GUTIERREZ (21-30), HAKEEM (6-7), TRACY (5-6), GREENE (2-4), CASTRO (3-3).



New Mexico Softball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Aug 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

23 COX, Shenise 50 47 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 TRACY, Amber 25 21 4 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 1 0

22 GREENE, Madeline 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 CASTRO, Danielle 366 351 10 5  . 9 8 6 10 3 0 1.000 0 0

18 GARCIA, Jessica 142 109 30 3  . 9 7 9 1 40 16  . 7 1 4 1 0

 2 DeBROECK, Kaela 33 2 30 1  . 9 7 0 1 25 7  . 7 8 1 0 0

24 HAKEEM, Ally 28 20 7 1  . 9 6 4 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 9 0

GUTIERREZ 45 2 41 2  . 9 5 6 1 21 9  . 7 0 0 0 0

16 ANAYA, Chelsea 152 60 85 7  . 9 5 4 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 KALAPSA, Cassandra 19 17 1 1  . 9 4 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 LUJAN-DRESSLAR, Jes 49 42 4 3  . 9 3 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 GUILLERMO, Sheryl 15 11 3 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 INGRAM, Kaity 131 35 87 9  . 9 3 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 CARRAMUSA, Stefanie 196 69 113 14  . 9 2 9 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 HODGINS, Kerry 77 69 2 6  . 9 2 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1332 857 422 53  . 9 6 0 15 52 18  . 7 4 3 11 0

Opponents 1277 874 355 48  . 9 6 2 7 26 15  . 6 3 4 9 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   5 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


